

FOUNDATION

Ashley Collins, Executive Director P.O. Box 221 Paulding OH, 45879 419-576-7882

exec.dir@pauldingcountyhospitalfoundation.org

The Mission of the Paulding County Hospital Foundation is to support the Paulding County Hospital, promoting high quality health care and wellness for the people in our county.

Paulding County Hospital Foundation Healthcare Scholarship – Guidelines for Application

Completed Application Packets

Due to the Executive Director on or before March 19, 2021

Mail to: Ashley Collins, Executive Director PO Box 221, Paulding, Ohio 45879

OR

Completed Reference Forms and Transcript may be mailed

Or E-mailed to exec.dir@pauldingcountyhospitalfoundation.org

The Paulding County Hospital Foundation Scholarship is to be awarded to qualified candidates annually to Seniors from Antwerp High School, from Paulding High School, and from Wayne Trace High School, who are planning to pursue an advanced degree in healthcare. Home-schooled students will also be eligible and will be placed in one of the three districts according to their addresses. The scholarship is to be used for the financial assistance of a student in post-secondary healthcare education.

The criteria and selection process are as follows:

1. The award will be made jointly to the student and to the registrar of the post-secondary educational institution.

<u>The scoring of the Applications is done anonymously</u>. The selection committee will take a combination of the following factors into consideration (not in order of importance):

- Fully articulated college plans, enrollment status, college finance plans
- Evidence of health-related field with description of interest in the field
- Neatly written or typed application with proper grammar
- Health-related shadow/observation experience
- Explanation of interest in the health-care field
- Extracurricular/work/volunteer activities
- GPA, class rank, course selection, school attendance
- Student Evaluation Forms
- Quality of the Interview (for those qualifying to the Interview Round)

- 2. The recipient must have at least a B (3.0) cumulative grade point average.
- 3. The recipient must intend to continue his/her education in a healthcare field (for example: nursing, medical school, laboratory technician, radiology, respiratory technician, physical therapy, etc.)
- 4. The successfully completed application packet will include:
 - The completed application form
 - A student evaluation form completed by the Science teacher of the applicant's choice.
 - A student evaluation form completed by the Guidance Counselor
 - A high school transcript through seven semesters

Note: The student/applicant is responsible for collecting the documents required in the application.

- 5. A representative of the *PCH Foundation* shall present the scholarship to the student.
- 6. **The amount of the award for students is \$1,000 per school**. However, if there are no applications from a school, or the applications submitted are not of acceptable quality, the Foundation may choose not to award a student scholarship to that school for that year. All scholarships are a one-time award.

Applications MUST be received by the Executive Director on or before March 19, 2021. Applications received after this date will NOT be processed.

Mail applications to:

Paulding County Hospital Foundation
Ashley Collins, Executive Director
PO Box 221
Paulding, Ohio 45879

<u>Timeline for 2021 PCHF scholarship committee:</u>

April 19, 2021	Foundation Banquet- (Depending on current COVID-19 restrictions) Winners will be honored, and are expected to be present: 5:30 pm at the Paulding Eagles Lodge. Parents of winners are also the guests of the Foundation for the banquet.
April 8-9	Award winners notified by Executive Director
April 7	Student Interview Round
	·
March 30-31	Students notified who qualify for Interview Round
March 29	Scholarship Committee Application Review Round
March 19	Applications due to be returned by students
February 22	Applications delivered to high schools